

## ROLL BALL FEDERATION OF INDIA

Affiliated to International Roll Ball Federation & Asian Roll Ball Federation Recognized by Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India

122A, Flat No.11, Tejashree Park Soc., Erandwana Gavthan, Karve Road, Pune - 411004, Maharashtra, INDIA. Telefax: 91-020-25453030, 25457979 Mob.: 91-9423576777, 91-9422552956 E-mail: rollballindia1@gmail.com, irbf@rollball.org Website: www.rollballindia.org



RBFI/2021/ Date 26/12/2021

## **Anti-Doping Policy**

At our every Senior National Championship the International Roll Ball Federation & Roll Ball Federation of India jointly organize a lecture on Anti-Doping in collaboration with our local authorities for our Players, Organizers, Coaches, and Sports Teachers.

The following Points are discussed in this Seminar -

- Overview of NADA Activities and Initiatives
- NADA Anti-Doping Rules 2015: Overview
- International Standards for TUE, Result Management and Athlete's rights & responsibilities, Dope
- Sample Collection Process, Doping Control of Nutritional Supplements.

Whenever it is possible for us, we arrange a Workshop/Seminar in presence of NADA delegates, for which 400+ Players, 100+ Officials, 50+ Coaches and Well-Wishers are present. Generally, we organize this during our Senior National Championships. In this booklets and brochures related to Anti-Doping Awareness are distributed to all the attendees.